
 
From: Chris Wilson  
Sent: March 25, 2021 9:59 AM 
To: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office 
<ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 
<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 
<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Thorne, Jason <Jason.Thorne@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: NO to greenbelt expansion. 
 
Hi Jason, 
 
I'm a long time Durand resident. 
 
It breaks my heart to see the greenbelt expansion is up for debate. We've talked about making the 
environment a priority and this decision is right in our backyard.  
 
I want a community and environment that my kids can grow up to enjoy. This will not happen if we 
continue to make development a priority above all else. 
 
I count on you to vote on my behalf. Please know that it's important to have my voice heard. 
 
Vote NO to the greenbelt expansion. 
 
Be well, 
 
Chris 
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